## 506627107 04/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6673916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTON WIGGERS	07/26/2017
PAULUS NICOLAAS KAPTEIJN	07/28/2017
RENATA HERDINK	07/31/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHRYSAL INTERNATIONAL B.V.	
Street Address:	GOOIMEER 7	
City:	NAARDEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1411 DD	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16052001

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: mgreer@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: PAMELA J. RUSCHAU

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740061

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA J. RUSCHAU

SIGNATURE: /Pamela J. Ruschau/

DATE SIGNED: 04/23/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment-InventorstoChrysalInternational#page1.tif source=Assignment-InventorstoChrysalInternational#page2.tif source=Assignment-InventorstoChrysalInternational#page3.tif

PATENT 506627107 REEL: 056025 FRAME: 0525

source=Assignment-InventorstoChrysalInternational#page4.tif source=Assignment-InventorstoChrysalInternational#page5.tif source=Assignment-InventorstoChrysalInternational#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056025 FRAME: 0526

File No: P6067325NL

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

Marton WIGGERS

Renata HERDINK

Paulus Nicolaas KAPTEIJN

("the Assignor(s)")

and:

Chrysal International B.V. Gooimeer 7 1411 DD Naarden The Netherlands

("the Assignee(s)")

WHEREAS:~

- (A) The Assignor(s) is/are the inventor(s) of the Invention(s) known as "Binding Wrap And Method For Hydrating Cut Flowers" for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) listed in the schedule below.
- (B) The Assignor(s) has/have agreed to assign to the Assigner(s), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the schedule below, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s) and improvements and modifications thereof, the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assigner to the made.
- (C) The Assignor has further agreed to assign any copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual properties associated with the Invention(s) to the Assignee(s).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable sum of EURO 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee(s) to the Assignor(s), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby assigns/assign to the Assignee(s) all of the rights set out under (B) and (C) above.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers and the provision of any evidence, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) to further the grant of any patent application(s) associated with the Invention(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or communation-in-part), reissue, re-examination or corresponding application(s) filed therefrom, and the subsequent maintenance and enforcement of any patent(s) granted on such application(s), to execute separate assignment(s) in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient, and to communicate to Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to Assignor(s) respecting the Invention, and modifications including evidence

Initials Assignor(s) 1888 4/ /	<b></b>	*	
Initial Assignoesis)			

# File No: P6067325NL

for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by Assignee(s).

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceedings that may be declared in the United States of America concerning any patent application(s), patent(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or re-examination application associated therewith, and to cooperate with the Assignce(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) in order to record this assignment document in any national/regional/international intellectual property register throughout the world.

The Assignor(s) hereby represents/represent that he/she/they has/have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of **The**Netherlands and disputes arising under this agreement shall be adjudicated before the courts in **The Hague** 

The undersigned hereby grants to the patent attorneys and lawyers of Nederlandsch Octrooibureau power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

#### SCHEDULE

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Notherlands	2019385	2017-08-01
U.S.A.	16/052,001	2018-08-01

Initials Assignor(s) (1988) / / /

File No: P6067325NL
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:    Date: 26.07.2017 (dd.mm.yyyy)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:
Signed at
on <u>Zb</u> (day) (bb/ (month) <u>ZO F</u> (year)
1, <u>CETHOUD HAAL</u> whose full residence address is
BOSEDIN TOUSSAINTSTRAK ISB 1050AM AMSTBROAM WAS
personally present and did see the person named above, MARTON WIGGES,
execute the above assignment on Z (day) This (month) ZC (7 (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

File No: P6067325NL			
SIGNATURE OF ASSIG	The state of the s	Date: <u>28-07-36-7</u> (dd.mr	п уууу
	Paulus Nicolaas KAPTI	EIJN	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed at Name de (city) Netherlands	(country)
on <u>28</u> (day) <u>July</u> (month) <u>20</u> / <del>P</del> (year)	• • •
on <u>28 (day) July (</u> (month) <u>2017</u> (year) 1, <u>Misanon Cernei</u> (1866)	whose full residence address is
<u>HEEURRID 34382405 AMARST</u> AN	was was
personally present and did see the person named above, falls	us Dicocoas Kopiciin,
execute the above assignment on 20 (day) 7/14	(month) <u>Zoz</u> Z(year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person descr	ribed in this assignment.
7.	Ward -
Signati	ye of Warress
Service Control of the Control of th	and the state of t
	* 17°

File No: P6067325NL

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: Date: 31-02-12 (dd.mm.yyyy)

Renata HERDINK

File No: P6067325	Y 2				
SIGNATURE OF ASS	GIGNEE: /		Date:	)	
10000	Chrysal	International B.V.	and the same of th		У.
\$7.47°C4********					
STATEMENT OF WIT	NESS:				
Signed at 24 C)	gangleletten e	71 . 4 . 7			
m 3 (day) 0 . 7	manufaction (city)/	MINIMAN	country)		
(uay) - filey	(month) _	12 (year)	a wid		
1. Aug	dăbina Azzal	72			
on 31 (day) 3 LL 1. August PC 1/24/1/aemersonally present and did	10 a Janes	A 2001 N	vhose full resider	ice address is	
ersomally		42051		and summer control	
bresent and did	see the person name	dabove Asi	S. Contraction of the Contractio	was	
ersonally present and did secute the above assignm ch assignor is personally	ent on Ni (day)		<u> </u>	<u>122 1214 (L</u>	
ch assignor is personally	Manager (May)	- Jacksy(	month) ZoA (	Veari and	
t - manut) s	vinomi to use to pe ti	he person described	d in this accide	v -m/N smitt	
			""" "Tarasifiniti	ent.	
			and the second s	Mariting and the second	
		Manahmed	LW itmess	All the same of th	
		direction of the second	tor any and a standard and a standar		